

¶
Crl.A.No. 346 OF 2004
ITEM No.64

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 346/2004

VINAYAK NARAYAN DEOSTHALI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.
(With Appln(s). for directions)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Mrs. S. Bakshi & Ms. I. Berooah, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Issue Notice.

The appellant has deposited the amount of fine.

The sentence of imprisonment shall remain suspended

during the hearing of the appeal.

The appellant is directed to file a fresh bail bond

to the satisfaction of the Special Judge on the same terms &

conditions on which each of the accused-appellants were on bail

during the trial.

(Y.P. Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master