

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 346 OF 2004

VINAYAK NARAYAN DEOSTHALI
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. M. Khatrati, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for both the parties seek for an adjournment. Counsel for the appellant states that the father of the arguing counsel is undergoing treatment for Cancer whereas the counsel for the respondent C.B.I. states that the statements of the witnesses as also other relevant records are being made available positively by the first week of July, 2009. Let this matter be listed for final hearing before an appropriate bench immediately after reopening.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master